in the organizational  

X3 Two (2) recruits are needed in year 3, with additional cost 55.80 in 

the organization. 

X4 Two (2) recruits are needed  in year 4, with additional cost of 63.90 

X5 Two (2) recruits are needed in year 5, with additional cost of 31.50 

X6 One hundred and sixty-three (163) recruits are needed in year 

6,with  additional cost of 89.10 

X7 Two (2) recruits are needed  in year 7, with additional cost of 59.40 

X8 Two (2) recruits are needed  in year 8, with additional cost of 35.10 

X9 Two (2) recruits are needed in year 9, with additional cost of 52.20